Ս. ՂԵՒՈՆԴԵԱՆՑ ՀԱՅՑ. ԵԿԵՂԵՑԻ ՖԷՐ ԼՕՆ, Ն. Ճ.

ՀՐԱՒԷՐ ՏԱՐԵԿԱՆ ԱՆԴԱՄԱԿԱՆ ԺՈՂՈՎԻ

ST. LEON'S ARMENIAN CHURCH FAIR LAWN, N.J.

ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY

MAILED JANUARY 8, 1988

Սրբոց Ղեւոնդեանց Հայց. Եկեղեցւոյ Հոգեւոր Հովիւն ու Մխական Խորհուրդը պաչտօնապէս կը հրաւիրեն եկեղեցւոյ բոլոր անդամները Տարեկան Անդամական Ժողովին, որ տեղի պիտի ունենայ Կիրակի, ցոռառա 31, 1988 յաւարտ Ս. Պատարագի, Եկեղեցւոյ մէջ։

Թեթեւ ձալ մը պիտի սպասարկուի Ժողովեն հաք։

0044464

- 1. Fugned dongulp
- 2. Բացման աղօթեք
- 3. Ստուգում անդամներու
- 4. Ընտրութիւն ժողովի Դիւանին
- 5. Ընթերցում եւ վաւերացում 1987 Ժողովի Ատենագրութեան
- 6. Հովիւի տեղեկագիր
- 7. Ծխական Խորհուրդի տեղեկադիր
- 8. Կազմակերպութեանց տեղեկագիրներ
- 9. Ընտրութիւններ՝ Ծխական Խորհուրդի

Վերստուդիչ Ցանձնախումբի Ընտրողական Ցանձնա– խումբի

- 10. Վերստուգիչ Ցանձնախումբի տեղեկագիր
- 11. Ներկայացում 1988 պիւտճէի
- 12. Նոր հարցեր
- 13. Փակման աղօթեք

The Pastor and Parish Council of St. Leon Armenian Church extend an official invitation to all members to attend the Annual Parish Assembly, to be held on Sunday, January 31, 1988 after the Divine Liturgy in the Church.

A light luncheon will be served following the Assembly.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Opening prayer
- 3. Verification of eligible voters
- 4. Election of Assembly officers
- 5. Reading and approval of 1987 Assembly minutes
- 6. Parish Priest's Report
- 7. Parish Council Report
- 8. Reports of Organizations
- 9. Elections: Parish Council

Auditing Committee
Nominating Committee

- 10. Auditing Committee Report
- 11. Presentation of the 1988 budget
- 12. New Business
- Closing prayer

Թեմական կանոնագրութեան համաձայն, Տարեկան Անդամական Ժողովին քուէարկելու եւ կամ որեւէ պաչաօնի ընտրուելու համար, իւրաքանչիւր անդամ պէտք է վճարած րյլայ իր անդամատուրքը։ Անդամներ կրնան իրենց յետնեալ տուրքերը վճարել Ժողովին օրը, Ժողովին բացումէն առաջ։

According to the provisions of the Diocesan By-Laws, in order to be eligible to vote or to be a candidate to any office, each member must be in good standing and up-to-date with his/her dues at the time of the Assembly. Members may bring their dues up to date on the day of the Assembly, before the call to order.